accordance with SFAS No. 141, as if these transactions and the Offering had occurred on January 1, 2004.
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared by the Company�s
management based upon the historical financial statements of the Company and of the acquired properties. These pro
forma statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred had the acquisitions been in
effect on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future. In management�s opinion, all adjustments
necessary to reflect the effects of the property acquisitions have been made. These unaudited pro forma statements
should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements included in the Company�s previous filings with
the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
(Unaudited)

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

AmREIT The South Other Pro Forma

Historical (1) Bank (2)
Acquisitions

(3) Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenues
Rental income and earned
income $ 15,142,904 $ 1,337,007 $ 2,293,925 $ (197,799)(4) $ 18,576,037
Other income 16,045,755 200 4,047 � 16,050,002

Total Revenues 31,188,659 1,337,207 2,297,972 (197,799) 34,626,039

Expenses
General operating and
administrative 5,862,352 � � � 5,862,352
Property expense 2,771,223 377,519 833,698 � 3,982,440
Depreciation and
amortization 3,984,878 � 845,148 605,888(4) 5,435,914
Other expenses 10,369,174 � � � 10,369,174

Total Expenses 22,987,627 377,519 1,678,846 605,888 25,649,880

Operating income 8,201,032 959,688 619,126 (803,687) 8,976,159
Interest expense (4,767,558) � (1,166,290) � (5,933,848)
Other (expense) income (389,949) � � � (389,949)

Income (loss) before
discontinued operations 3,043,525 959,688 (547,164) 803,687 2,652,362

Income from discontinued
operations 2,085,289 � � � 2,085,289

Net income $ 5,128,814 $ 959,688 $ (547,164) $ (803,687) $ 4,737,651

Distributions paid to class B
and class C shareholders 6,347,852 � � � 6,347,852

Net income (loss) available
to class A shareholders $ (1,219,038) $ 959,688 $ (547,164) $ (803,687) $ (1,610,201)

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 11

Net income per common
share � basic and diluted
Loss before discontinued
operations 0.69 0.77
Income from discontinued
operations 0.44 0.44

Net income (loss) 0.25 0.34

Weighted average common
shares used to compute net
income per share, basic and
diluted 4,789,745 4,789,745

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

AmREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005
(UNAUDITED)

(1) Reflects the historical condensed consolidated statement of operations of the Company for the nine months ended

[…]

and direct operating expenses of the properties we acquired during 2005 for the periods prior to their respective
acquisitions. Also included are the pro forma adjustments to reflect these acquisitions as if they occurred at the
beginning of the period. See also the separate discussion of the Uptown Park property in our filing on Form 8-K/A on
June 7, 2005. This property represents our other significant property acquisition during 2005, and it was acquired from
an unrelated third party.
(4) Represents the amortization of below-market leases, the depreciation of the building (over 40 years), site
improvements (over 15 years), tenant improvements (over the terms of the respective lease agreements) and the
amortization of the intangible assets of the Property based on the purchase price allocation in accordance with SFAS
No. 141.

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

The Offering
AmREIT The South and Other Pro Forma
Historical

(1) Bank (2)
Acquisitions

(3) Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenues
Rental income and earned
income 11,807,532 1,970,664 12,465,965 (262,380)(4) 25,981,781
Other income 9,951,248 � 78,402 � 10,029,650

Total Revenues 21,758,780 1,970,664 12,544,367 (262,380) 36,011,431

Expenses
General operating and
administrative 5,719,301 � � � 5,719,301
Property expense 1,560,790 536,288 4,232,682 � 6,329,760
Depreciation and
amortization 2,040,053 � 4,554,191 781,154(4) 7,375,398
Other expenses 9,270,858 � � � 9,270,858

Total Expenses 18,591,002 536,288 8,786,873 781,154 28,695,317

Operating income 3,167,778 1,434,376 3,757,494 (1,043,534) 7,316,114
Interest expense (3,375,499) � (6,013,351) � (9,388,850)
Other income (expense) 918,228 � � � 918,228

Income (loss) before
discontinued operations 710,507 1,434,376 (2,255,857) (1,043,534) (1,154,508)

Loss from discontinued
operations (122,520) � � � (122,520)

Net income (loss) 587,987 1,434,376 (2,255,857) (1,043,534) (1,277,028)

Distributions paid to class
B and class C shareholders (4,453,562) � � � (4,453,562)

Net income (loss) available
to class A shareholders (3,865,575) 1,434,376 (2,255,857) (1,043,534) (5,730,590)

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 14

Net income per common
share � basic and diluted
Loss before discontinued
operations (1.15) (0.93)
Income from discontinued
operations (0.04) (0.02)

Net income (loss) (1.19) (0.95)

Weighted average common
shares used to compute net
income per share, basic and
diluted 3,251,285 � 2,760,000 � 6,011,285

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed consolidated financial statement.

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

AmREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
(UNAUDITED)

(1) Reflects the historical condensed consolidated statement of operations of the Company for the year ended
December 31, 2004. Please refer to AmREIT�s historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included
in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004.